2011.02.16 15:35:03 Kansas Corporation Commission /S/ Susan K. Duffy

THE STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF KANSAS

Before Commissioners:

. .

Thomas E. Wright Ward Loyd

In the Matter of a Review of the Kansas Universal Service FUnd, including the Forward-Looking High-Cost Model Used to Determine Cost-Based Kansas Universal Service Fund Support for Price Cap Carriers and Competitive Eligible Telecommunications Carriers Offering Service in Price Cap Carrier Study Areas, the Level of Participation of Interconnected VoIP and Wireless Service Providers, the Effect of Federal Universal Service Fund Reform, the Definition of Universal Service, and other Matter Docket No. 11-GIMT-420-GIT

STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

FEB 1 6 2011

whan Th

ENTRY OF APPEARANCE

COMES NOW Luke A. Sobba of Morris, Laing, Evans, Brock & Kennedy, Chartered, and enters his appearance as an attorney of record for MCI Communications Services, Inc., d/b/a Verizon Business Services, an interexchange carrier; MCImetro Access Transmission Services, LLC, d/b/a Verizon Access Transmission Services, a competitive local exchange carrier; and Cellco Partnership d/b/a Verizon Wireless, interested parties in this matter.

Luke A. Sobba hereby requests that copies of all notices, pleadings, motions and other filings in this case be served at the following address:

Luke A. Sobba Morris, Laing, Evans, Brock & Kennedy, Chtd. 800 SW Jackson, Suite 1310 Topeka, KS 66612-1216 Email: Isobba@morrislaing.com

and also serve all above-requested documents to the following:

Gregg Diamond Regulatory Policy & Planning Verizon - MAIL CODE HQE02E84 Irving, TX 75015-2092 Email: Gregg.Diamond@verizon.com Verizon Charles H. Carrathers III 600 Hidden Ridge, MAIL CODE: HQE03H52 Irving, TX 75015-2092 Email: Chuck.Carrathers@verizon.com

ke A Sobba

Luke A. Sobba, S.Ct. #20812 MORRIS, LAING, EVANS, BROCK & KENNEDY, CHTD. 800 SW Jackson, Suite 1310 Topeka, KS 66612-1216 (785) 232-2662 Fax: 232-9983 lsobba@morrislaing.com Attorneys for MCI Communications Services, Inc., d/b/a Verizon Business Services, an interexchange carrier; MCImetro Access Transmission Services, LLC, d/b/a Verizon Access Transmission Services, a competitive local exchange carrier; and Cellco Partnership d/b/a Verizon Wireless

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I certify that on the 16th day of February, 2011, a true and correct copy of the above and foregoing document was deposited in the U.S. mail, postage prepaid addressed to all those on the Docket Service List in this matter.

Luke A. Sobba